Federation Funraisers Meeting: Monday 14th January 2019

Present:  Lisa Twidale, Steph Peters, Christine Maddox, Stephanie Vaughan, Debbie Dunning, Debbie Pugh, Lisa Hall, Gemma Kennelly, Sherree Kitchen, Clare Beaman, Adele Thain and Leigh-Anne Sayce

Apologies
Sarah Trill and Jo Edwards


Discussed

· [bookmark: _GoBack]The possibility of arranging a pantomime visit was discussed but as prices have risen it was decided that perhaps an alternative could be an option. It was suggested that a theatre group come to the school and preform.  Funraisers are looking in to the logistics. 

· A possible joint event for the federation that will be held in church. Mrs Peters will confirm once spoken to Rev Salmon.

· The Circus:  Funraisers are considering the possibility of the circus attending one of the future events, either the community Picnic or summer Fair was suggested.

· National Story Competition: Mrs Thain has organised a writing competition for HJS. The competition will start on 28th January. Funraisers will be judges on Monday 11th February, the winners (a boy and girl from each year group) will receive a book token. Type of book token is to be confirmed.

Upcoming events

HJS SEND Parents Evening: Tuesday 29th January
Funraisers will supply refreshments and sell pocket money toys.

Valentines Disco
HJS Disco: Wednesday 13th February 5-30 to 6.30 and 6.45 to 7.45

Parents Evenings
SISN: Tuesday 2nd April & Friday 4th April
HJS: Wednesday 13th March & Thursday 14th March- Refreshments and pocket money toys will be available in the School hall, along with lost property.

Non-Uniform Day

Friday 15th March: SISN & HJS 
Donations of Easter Eggs or Easter Items will be asked for. Donations from both schools will go towards the Easter Bingo and Raffle



Easter
SISN: Monday 8th April: Easter Egg Hunt
Sunraisers will purchase the Easter eggs as prizes, they will ask Mr Trill if he would like to attend with his costume. Egg hunt will be after School.

HJS: Wednesday 3rd April: Easter Bingo and Raffle
Easter Bingo will be held At SISN again this year, as it worked well.
Funraisers will also do the usual Easter raffle to go alongside the Easter Bingo.
Hot Dogs and refreshments will be on sale during the Evening (from the hatch and the annex)
Easter Bingo Letter and raffle tickets will be sent out prior to the event. Raffle tickets will be sent home on 25th February, letter date to be confirmed.

Future dates
Film night: SISN: date to be arranged
Sports Day:
 SISN: Thursday 23rd May
HJS: Friday 24th May- Andy O’Brian has been booked and deposit already paid.
Community Picnic: to be held at HJS on Thursday 27th June 4.30- 5.30
HJS Summer Fair: Friday 5th July
Non-Uniform Day (for summer Fair): to be confirmed
End of Term Discos
SISN: Wednesday 10th July (TBC)
HJS: Wednesday 17th July (Andy O’Brian already booked and deposit paid)

Spending Money
HJS need an outdoor area which is under cover,
Mrs Peters would possibly like some road signs for Featherbed Lane
SISN & HJS to provide Dojo Prizes.

Next Meeting
Our next meeting will be on Monday 4th March 9:15 at Sundorne Infant School.

